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[bookmark: Oregon_][bookmark: Department_of_Education]Oregon
Department of Education
	
Jonathan Fernow
Education Specialist, Title I-C Office of Teaching and Learning Oregon Department of Education 255 Capitol Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0203
	
503-947-5807

503-378-5156
(Fax)
	
jonathan.fernow@state.or.us www.ode.state.or.us

	
Oregon
Migrant Education Service Center
	
Antonio Ramos-De Jesús Director
Oregon Migrant Education Service Center
Willamette ESD
2611 Pringle Road SE Salem, OR 97302
	
503-385-4678

503-391-9490
(Fax)
	
antonio.ramos@wesd.org www.wesd.org/omesc

	
#2
Clackamas ESD
(Clackamas County)
	
Will Flores
Title I-C Coordinator Migrant Education Office Clackamas ESD
13455 SE 97th Avenue Clackamas, OR  97015
	
503-675-4147

503-675-4252
(Fax)
	
wflores@clackesd.org www.clackesd.k12.or.us

	
#3
Columbia Gorge ESD
(Wasco, Gilliam & Sherman Counties)
	
Penny Grotting Tori Vaughn
Columbia Gorge ESD
400 E Scenic Dr. Suite 207 The Dalles, OR 97058
	
541-298-3131
541-506-2258

541-298-2894
(Fax)
	
pgrotting@cgesd.k12.or.us tvaughn@cgesd.k12.or.us

www.cgesd.k12.or.us

https://www.facebook.com/cgesd.migr anteducation/

	
#5
Forest Grove SD
	
Leonard Terrible Forest Grove SD 1728 Main Street
Forest Grove, OR 97116
	
503-359-8110
ext. 4528

503-359-2520
(Fax)
	
lterrible@fgsd.k12.or.us www.fgsd.k12.or.us

	
#6
Northwest Regional ESD (Clatsop, Columbia, Tillamook & Washington
Counties)
	
Marisol Jiménez Equity Director
ELL & Migrant Programs Northwest Regional ESD 5825 NE Ray Circle Hillsboro, OR 97124-6436
	
503-614-1491

503-614-1440
(Fax)
	
mjimenez@nwresd.k12.or.us www.nwresd.k12.or.us

	
#8
Hillsboro SD
	
Olga Acuña
Director of Federal Programs Administration Center Hillsboro School District 3083 NE 49th Place AC 212
Hillsboro, OR 97124-6009
	
503-844-1500

503-844-1498
(Fax)
	
acunao@hsd.k12.or.us www.hsd.k12.or.us

	
#9
Hood River County SD
	
Sarah Braman-Smith Hood River County SD 1011 Eugene Street
Hood River, OR 97031-0030
	
541-354-1548


541-387-5099
(Fax)
	
sarah.bramansmith@hoodriver.k12.or. us

www.hoodriver.k12.or.us

	
#10
Southern Oregon ESD
(Jackson, Klamath, and Josephine Counties)
	
Charlie Bauer Southern Oregon ESD 101 N Grape Street
Medford, OR 97501-2793
	
541-776-8520

541-535-2460
(Fax)
	
charlie_bauer@soesd.k12.or.us www.soesd.k12.or.us

	
#11
High Desert ESD
(Jefferson, Deschutes, Crook and Wheeler  Counties)
	
Karina Smith High Desert ESD
2804 SW Sixth Street Redmond, OR 97756
	
541-693-5663

541-693-5661
(Fax)
	
karina.smith@hdesd.org www.hdesd.org

	
#15
Ontario/Annex SDs
	
Anabel Ortiz-Chavolla Ontario SD 8C
195 SW 3rd Avenue Ontario, OR 97914
	
541-889-5374
ext. 3246

541-889-8553
(Fax)
	
aortiz@ontario.k12.or.us


www.ontario.k12.or.us

	
#16
Willamette ESD
(Marion, Polk, Yamhill, Linn, Benton and Lincoln Counties)
	
Cye Fink Willamette ESD
2611 Pringle Road SE Salem, OR 97302
	
503-540-4422

503-540-4430
(Fax)
	
cye.fink@wesd.org


www.wesd.org

	
#19
Portland SD
	
Kathy Gaitan
Funded Programs BESC 501 N. Dixon
Portland, OR 97227
	
503-916-2000
ext. 74110

503-916-2751
(Fax)
	
kgaitan@pps.net


www.pps.k12.or.us

	
#20
InterMountain ESD (Umatilla, Morrow and Union Counties)
	
Eric Volger InterMountain ESD 2001 SW Nye Avenue
Pendleton, OR 97801-0038
	
541-966-3163
541-966-3126

541-276-4252
(Fax)
	
eric.volger@imesd.k12.or.us www.imesd.k12.or.us

	
#21
Nyssa/Adrian/Vale SDs
	
Jana Iverson Ryan Hawkins
Administration Building 804 Adrian Boulevard
Nyssa, OR 97913
	
541-372-2961

541-372-3250
(Fax)
	
jiverson@nyssa.k12.or.us rhawkins@nyssa.k12.or.us

www.nyssa.k12.or.us

	
#23
Beaverton SD
	
Sarita Amaya
Assistant Administrator for Multilingual Programs Multilingual Department
12500 SW Allen Boulevard, Suite B Beaverton, OR 97008
	
503-356-3786


503-356-3760
503-356-3761
(Fax)
	
sarita_amaya@beaverton.k12.or.us www.beaverton.k12.or.us

	
#25
Woodburn SD
	
Mariam Baradar Woodburn SD Welcome Center 1390 Meridian Dr.
Woodburn, OR  97071
	
503-982-4297

503-981-2728
(Fax)
	
mbaradar@woodburnsd.org www.woodburn.k12.or.us

	
#26
Multnomah ESD
(East Multnomah County)
	
Julie Conroy Multnomah ESD
11611 NE Ainsworth Circle Portland, OR 97220
	
503-257-1597

503-257-1583
(Fax)
	
jconroy@mesd.k12.or.us www.mesd.k12.or.us

	
#27
Salem-Keizer SD
	
Brad Capener Salem-Keizer SD PO Box 12024
Salem, OR 97309
	
503-399-3111

503-399-2631
(Fax)
	
capener_bradley@salkeiz.k12.or.us www.salkeiz.k12.or.us

	
#28
Lane ESD
(Lane and Douglas Counties)
	
Carol Knobbe Carmen Urbina
Migrant Education Office Lane ESD
1200 Highway 99-N
Eugene, OR 97402-2033
	
541-461-8264
541-510-0302

541-461-8297
(Fax)
	
cknobbe@lesd.k12.or.us curbina@lesd.k12.or.us

www.lane.k12.or.us/mep/

	
#31
Newberg SD
	
Candace Pelt Jenny Elias Newberg SD 714 E 6th Street
Newberg, OR 97132
	
503-554-5007
503-554-5019

503-554-4707
(Fax)
	
peltc@newberg.k12.or.us eliasj@newberg.k12.or.us

www.newberg.k12.or.us



OREGON MIGRANT EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER STAFF
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	NAME
	TITLE
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	Antonio Ramos-De Jesús
	Director
	503-540-4463
	antonio.ramos@wesd.org

	Adrian Gutiérrez
	Family Engagement Specialist
	503-385-4710
	adrian.gutierrez@wesd.org

	J. Jesús Sandoval
	Graduation Specialist
	503-385-4845
	jesus.sandoval@wesd.org

	Jennifer Hernández
	Math & Literacy Specialist
	503-540-4468
	Jennifer.hernandez@wesd.org

	Luis Arias
	Technology Specialist
	503-540-4478
	luis.arias@wesd.org

	Melchor Gámez
	Migrant Education Specialist
	503-385-4679
	melchor.gamez@wesd.org

	Sue Cheavtharn
	Data Analyst II, OMSIS/MSIX
	503-385-4683
	sue.cheavtharn@wesd.org

	Vacant
	Program Trainer / ID&R
	503-540-4475
	

	Martha Arredondo
	Customer Support / Program Trainer
	503-540-4464
	martha.arredondo@wesd.org

	Teresa Mora
	Administrative Assistant
	503-385-4592
	teresa.mora@wesd.org
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